# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Objects Americas		12/12/2003	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Business Objects, S.A.	
Street Address:	1 Square Chaptal	
City:	Levallois-Perret	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92300	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784548	CRYSTAL DECISIONS
Registration Number:	2821200	CRYSTAL ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2583133	CRYSTAL ANALYSIS
Registration Number:	2724958	CRYSTAL APPLICATIONS
Registration Number:	2351281	CRYSTAL INFO
Registration Number:	2661645	CRYSTAL INSIDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508435000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps/Cooley Godward Kronish

Address Line 1: Five Palo Alto Square, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0020

900072923

27845

CH \$165.0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps, Esq.	
Signature:	/TSB5/	
Date:	03/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=businessobjectsassignment#page1.tif source=businessobjectsassignment#page2.tif source=businessobjectsassignment#page3.tif source=businessobjectsassignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement by and between Business Objects Americas and Business Objects, S.A memorializes the intent of the parties and is effective December 12, 2003.

WHEREAS, Business Objects Americas, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 3030 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134 is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Business Objects, S.A., a France corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 1 Square Chaptal, Levallois-Perret, FRANCE 92300, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in the United States and worldwide in and to the trademarks on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

> ASSIGNOR **BUSINESS OBJECTS AMERICAS**

Dated: March 26, 2007

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0022

### Schedule A

Mark: CRYSTAL INFO

Application Serial No.: 75/517,758

Filing Date: July 13, 1998 Registration No.: 2,351,281 Registration Date: May 23, 2000

Class: 9

Country: United States

Mark: CRYSTAL DECISIONS Application Serial No.: 75/905,925 Filing Date: January 31, 2000 Registration No.: 2,784,548

Registration Date: November 18, 2003

Class: 9

Country: United States

Mark: CRYSTAL DECISIONS Application Serial No.: 76/235,176

Filing Date: April 3, 2001 Registration No.: 2,769,735

Registration Date: September 30, 2003

Class: 41

**Country: United States** 

Mark: CRYSTAL DECISIONS Application Serial No.: 76/236,151 Filing Date: April 3, 2001 Registration No.: 2,696,429 Registration Date: March 11, 2003

Class: 42

Country: United States

Mark: CRYSTAL ENTERPRISE Application Serial No.: 78/189,635 Filing Date: November 27, 2002 Registration No.: 2,821,200 Registration Date: March 9, 2004

Class: 9

Country: United States

Mark: CRYSTAL ENTERPRISE Application Serial No.: 78/189,645 Filing Date: November 27, 2002 Registration No.: 2,860,019 Registration Date: July 6, 2004

Class: 41

**Country: United States** 

Mark: CRYSTAL ANALYSIS
Application Serial No.: 75/894,365
Filing Date: January 11, 2000
Registration No.: 2,583,133
Registration Date: June 18, 2002

Class: 9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0023

Country: United States

Mark: CRYSTAL APPLICATIONS Application Serial No.: 76/100,529 Filing Date: July 31, 2000 Registration No.: 2,724,958

Registration Date: June 10, 2003

Class: 9

**Country: United States** 

Mark: CRYSTAL INSIDER Application Serial No.: 76/166,242 Filing Date: November 14, 2000 Registration No.: 2,661,645

Registration Date: December 17, 2002

Class: 42

**Country: United States** 

Mark: ACCESS. ANALYZE. REPORT. SHARE.

Application Serial No.: 75/835,714 Filing Date: October 29, 1999 Registration No.: 2,592,264 Registration Date: July 9, 2002

Class: 9

Country: United States



Mark:

Application Serial No.: 78/253,723 Filing Date: May 23, 2003 Registration No.: 2,840,340 Registration Date: May 11, 2004

Class: 9

**Country: United States** 



Mark:

Application Serial No.: 78/253,688 Filing Date: May 23, 2003 Registration No.: 2,844,904 Registration Date: 'May 25, 2004

Class: 41

**Country: United States** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0024



Mark:

Application Serial No.: 78/253,699
Filing Date: May 23, 2003
Registration No.: 2,850,934
Registration Date: June 8, 2004

Class: 42

**Country: United States** 

Mark: HOLOS

Application Serial No.: 74/315,031 Filing Date: September 18, 1992 Registration No.: 1,811,920 Registration Date: December 21, 1993

Class: 9

**Country: United States** 

535455 v1/SD

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0025** 

**RECORDED: 03/28/2007**